

RCA No. 48/2024
Veena Bhasin Vs Suruchi Bhasin
CNR NO. DLWTO1-004415-2024

18.05.2024

Fresh appeal has been received on E-portal.

Present: Sh. Siddhant Jain and Sh. Divesh Sawhney Id. counsels for the appellant.

Heard.

Issue notice of the appeal and application under 151 CPC to the respondent on filing PF/RC. Steps be taken within 14 days.

Put up for further proceedings on 01.08.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi 18.05.2024.