

01.08.2024

Present: Sh. Divesh Sawhney, for the appellant through V.C.
Sh. R.K. Verma, Id. Proxy counsel for the respondent.
Respondent in person.

The respondent is allowed to file reply of the appeal, if any, within 30 days by supplying advance copy of the same to Id. Counsel for the appellant.

Put up for arguments on appeal on 24.10.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 01.08.2024