

24.10.2024

Present: Sh. Arpit Sharma, Ld counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Sachin, Ld counsel for respondent.

Respondent appeared through VC.

Vakaltnama has been filed on behalf of the appellant.

Reply of appeal by way of e-filing, has been filed on  
30.10.2024. Copy supplied.

Ld counsel for appellant seeks an adjournment for  
addressing arguments.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for final arguments on **08.01.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi:24.10.2024