

08.01.2025

Present: Ms. Niharika Ahulwaliya, Ld counsel for the appellant.  
Ms. Priyam Wadhawan, ld counsel for the respondent  
along with respondent in person.

Vakaltnama has been filed on behalf of the respondent.  
Reply of the appeal as well as of interim application  
with some documents has been filed on behalf of the respondent.  
Copy supplied.

Ld counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment for  
addressing arguments on the ground that the arguing counsel has  
met with an accident and has been advised bed rest for 15 days and  
she has also shown medical prescription of main counsel, in this  
regard.

Adjournment is allowed.

Put up for addressing arguments on the appeal on  
**17.03.2025.**

*The date is given as per convenience of both Ld  
counsels and no adjournment shall be given on the NDOH for  
addressing arguments.*

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi:08.01.2025