

17.03.2025

Present: Ms Niharika Ahluwalia, Id. Counsel for the appellant.
Respondent in person.

Respondent seeks an adjournment on the ground that she has to engage new advocate for making arguments on the appeal.

Adjournment is opposed by Id. Counsel for the appellant and she further submits that respondent is changing her counsel on every date and seeking un-necessary adjournments.

Respondent is apprised that she can take free legal assistance from DLSA and has been apprised to visit the DLSA office at Room no. 295.

Last opportunity is given to the respondent to make arguments on the appeal. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be given to the respondent to address arguments.

Put up for arguments on appeal on 08.07.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
17.03.2025