

26.11.2025

Present: Sh. Arpit Sharma, Ld counsel for the appellant.  
Sh. Avineet Singh, Ld Legal Aid Counsel for the  
respondent through VC.  
Sh. Shrenik Bhardwaj, Ld Legal Aid Counsel for the  
respondent through VC.

Sh. Avineet Singh submits that he wants to withdraw  
his authority letter from the present case as new Legal Aid Counsel  
has been appointed by the DLSA, West.

Newly Engaged Legal Aid Counsel has taken an  
adjournment for addressing arguments.

Last opportunity is given to him for making arguments.

Put up for arguments on **13.12.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
26.11.2025neetu