

28.01.2026

Present: Sh. Rohit, Ld proxy counsel for the appellant through VC.  
Sh. Shrenik Bhardwaj, Ld Legal Aid Counsel for the respondent through VC.  
Respondent in person.

Ld Legal Aid Counsel for the respondent submits that he may be discharged from the present case as respondent is making false allegation against him.

Hard copy of written submissions has been filed on behalf of the respondent. Copy of the same has already been supplied.

Put up for order on the application filed under order VII rule 11 CPC on **02.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
28.01.2026