

14.03.2026

Case file was listed on 02.03.2026 and is taken up today as per the notification no. 64/F-4/Gen-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble High court of Delhi as 02.03.2026 was declared as holiday.

Present: None for the appellant.
Respondent in person

Put up for order during the course of day.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.03.2026

At 4.00 PM

Present: None for the parties.

One of the stenos is on leave and no substitute has been provided and one constested judgement has been dictated and pronounced in the open court in a case title "Indospirit Bars Pvt Ltd. Vs Sh. Ravinder Kumar".

The board of the court was also heavy today. So, no time left for dictating and pronouncing order in the present case. Moreover, some clarifications are also required from Ld counsel for the appellant.

Put up for clarification on **07.04.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.03.2026