

07.04.2026

Present: Sh. Arpit Sharma, Ld counsel for appellant.
None for the respondent.

Ld counsel for the appellant has placed on record copy of order dated 15.01.2026 passed by Sh. Shruti Sharma-II, Ld. Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Mahila Court-2, West, THC, Delhi. Ld counsel for appellant undertakes to file the same on the e-portal.

Further clarification has been sought from Ld counsel for the appellant.

Put up for judgment on **02.05.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
07.04.2026